43 Clerls in treasurer's office, twenty-eight 

44 hundred dollars, 

· 45 Stationery, five thousand dollars, 

46 Postage, two thousand dollars, 

4 7 Contingent fund of governor and council, 

a 

3,500 0Q 

2,500 OQ 

1,000 00 

2,800 00 

5,000. 00 

2,.000 00 

48 seven thousand five hundred dollars, 7,500 00 

49 Binding and stitching, five thousand dol-

50 lars, .5,000 00 

51 Binding and stitching, deficiency for eigb-

52 teen hundred seventy-one, five hundred 

53 twenty dollars seventy cents, 

54 Fuel and lights, three thousand dollars, 

55 Furniture and repairs of public buildings,

[...]

70 dollars, 400 00 

71 Contingent fund of treasurer, six hundred 

72 dollars, (300 00 

73 Arresting fugitives from justice, one thou 

7 4 sand dollars, 1,000 00 

75 Costs in criminal prosecutions, one thou-

76 sand dollars, 1,000 00 

77 Deaf, dumb and blind, fifteen thousand 

78 dollars, 15,000 00 

79 Houlton academy, one hundred twenty 

80 dollars, 120 00 

81 Presque Isle academy, one hundred eighty 

82 dollars, 

83 Hebron academy, sixty dollars, 

84 Foxcroft academy,. sixty dollars, 

85 East Maine Conference Seminary, six hun-

86 dred dollars, •